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Rice & Corn Pasta
géclez <5& Corn Vegetable Animal Shape Pasta — N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Rice & Corn Penne — S20797 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Rice & Corn Spirals — S00381 & S00387 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Rice & Corn Macaroni — S20357 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Rice & Corn Mini Lasagne Sheet — S21064 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Rice & Corn Spaghetti Noodles — S21017 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Rice & Corn Tortelli — S20521 & S20527 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Rice & Corn Risoni Garlic & Herb — S2162 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Corn & Rice Spaghetti — 02212 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Corn & Rice Linguine — 02211 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Outback Animals Vegetable Pasta Shape — S2190 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Italian Style Pasta
Italian Style Spaghetti no.5 — S2140 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Rice Pasta
Rice spirals — S000137 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Vegetable Rice Penne — S21471 & S21477 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Vegetable Rice Spirals — S00147 N N N N N N N N N N N N N

# = Indicates that the product has been deleted

Y = Indicates that allergen(s) is added directly or indirectly through other ingredients. As declared on product label.

N = Indicates that no allergen(s) or ingredients containing allergens is added to product

* = Indicates that the specific allergen (s) or indicated ingredient (s) is neither added directly to the product nor is used on the same processing line. This allergen is present at the same
manufacturing facility. There is a low risk of cross contamination with the specific allergen (s) or indicated ingredient (s) as indicated on the packaging.

Prepared By: QA Officers Authorised By: Operational & QA Manager
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Corn Pasta
Gourmet Corn Spirals — S00207 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Corn & Vegetable Shells — S10457 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Corn & Vegetable Spirals — S00247 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Stone Ground Pasta
Buckwheat Spirals — S00087 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Rice & Millet Spirals — S00047 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Buontempo Pasta
Buontempo Rice Shells — S20387 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Buontempo Rice Spirals — S20367 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Buontempo Rice Penne — S21717 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Buontempo Rice Spiral 500g — S2219 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Buontempo Rice Penne 500g — S2221 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Super Grain Pasta
Multigrain Pasta with Quinoa — S21691 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Multigrain Pasta with Amaranth — S21707 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Essential Fibre Pasta
Essential Fibre Spiral — S21817 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Essential Fibre Penne — S21837 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Essential Fibre Lasagnette — S2167 N N N N N N N N N N N N N

# = Indicates that the product has been deleted

Y = Indicates that allergen(s) is added directly or indirectly through other ingredients. As declared on product label.
N = Indicates that no allergen(s) or ingredients containing allergens is added to product

* = Indicates that the specific allergen (s) or indicated ingredient (s) is neither added directly to the product nor is used on the same processing line. This allergen is present at the same

manufacturing facility. There is a low risk of cross contamination with the specific allergen (s) or indicated ingredient (s) as indicated on the packaging.

Prepared By: QA Officers

Authorised By: Operational & QA Manager
Date
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PRODUCT NAME os8f |08 |4 |2 |#6 |& |FSsSS5t8asE |02 |28 |as5% |46 |O R
Packet Mix
Falafel Mix - S20538 N N N N N N N N Y N N N N
No Egg (Egg replacer) — S10558 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Buckwheat Pancake Mix — S10718 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Apple & Cinnamon Pancake Mix — S20218 N N N N N N N N N Y N N N
Gravy Mix — S2016 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Gluten Free Gluten Replace Mix — S2144 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Pizza And Pastry Multimix — S20228 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Easy Bake bread mix — S2034 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Alternative Grain Wholemeal Bread Mix — N N N N N N N N N N N N N
S21427
Self-Raising Flour — S20517 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
All Purpose Plain flour — S20557 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
All Purpose Rice Crumbs — S20568 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Corn Crispy Crumbs — S2187 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Custard Powder — S2111 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Chocolate Muffin Mix - S2112 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Chocolate Mousse Mix — S2121 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Pasta And Sauce Tomato & Basil — S21318 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Vanilla Cake Mix * - $2143 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Chocolate Cake Mix * - $2134 N N N N N N N N N N N N N

# = Indicates that the product has been deleted

Y = Indicates that allergen(s) is added directly or indirectly through other ingredients. As declared on product label.

N = Indicates that no allergen(s) or ingredients containing allergens is added to product

* = Indicates that the specific allergen (s) or indicated ingredient (s) is neither added directly to the product nor is used on the same processing line. This allergen is present at the same
manufacturing facility. There is a low risk of cross contamination with the specific allergen (s) or indicated ingredient (s) as indicated on the packaging.

Prepared By: QA Officers Authorised By: Operational & QA Manager
Date
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PRODUCT NAME

Cereals containing gluten and

their products, namely wheat, rye,

hybridsed strains

Gluten present from wheat, rye,

Tree nuts including almonds (AL),
brazil nuts (BR), cashews (CA),
chestnuts (CH), filberts/hazelnuts

(HA), macadamia nuts (MA),
and unrefined or cold press oil of

pistachios (P1S) walnuts (WA)
nuts (Oi)

Celery (except celery seed and

Mustard (except mustard oil, mustard

Sulphites including sodium meta-
when present at more than 10 ppm

Custacea

Fish and derivatives thereof

carrier for vitamins and flavours)

Corn Bread & Muffin Mix — S2163

All Purpose Pastry Mix — S2166

Z|Z| barley, oats, spelt and their

Z|Z| barley, oats and spelt

—|=| Eggs and derivatives

—|=| Milk and derivatives

—|=| Soy and derivatives
—|=| Peanuts and derivatives
Z|Z| pecan (PE), pine nuts (PI),

Z|Z| leaf oil, or celery oleoresin)
Z|Zseed oil, and mustard seed oleoresin)

=|=| or bi-sulphite, sulphur dioxide,

=|=| Sesame Seeds

Z|2

Z|Z| (except fish gelatin used as a

Fruit Bars, Fruit Filled Bard and Fruit Flavoured Biscuits

Wild Raspberry Fruit Filled Biscuits — 02184

pd

pd

pd

pd

=2
pd

pd

pd

=2

pd

Biscotti & Cookies

Amaretti Biscotti Biscuits — S21198

Classic Choc Biscotti Biscuits — S2155

Outback Animal Chocolate Cookies — S2145

Outback Animal Vanilla Cookies — S2157

Mini Outback Animals Chocolate-Multipack —
S2148

Z |Z2\1Z2|1Z|Z2

Z |Z2\1Z2|1Z|Z2

Z |Z2\1Z2|1Z|Z2

Z |Z2\1Z2|1Z|2

Z |Z2\1Z2|1Z|Z2
Z |Z2\1Z2|1Z|2
Z |Z2\1Z2|1Z2|2

2 | Z2|1Z2|1Z2|2
Z |1 Z2|1Z2|1Z2|2

Z (Z1Z2|K|<

Z |1 Z2|1Z2|1Z2|2

2 |1 Z2|1Z2|1Z2|2

Z |1 Z2|1Z2|1Z2|2

Mini Outback Animals Vanilla — Multipack —
S2180

Itsy Bitsy Bears — Choc Cookies — S2175

Essential Fibre Rotondo Biscuits — S2186

Dinosaur Wholefruit Cookies — Wildberry —
S2159

Premium Shortbread Hearts — S2192

Outback Animals Travellers Vanilla Cookies —
S2193

Itsy Bitsy Bears — Choc Berry — S2233

Z 2 |Z| Z2 |Z2|1Z2| Z2

Z 2 |Z2| Z2 |Z2|1Z| Z2

Z 2 |Z2| Z2 |Z2|1Z| Z2

Z 2 |Z2| Z2 |Z2|1Z| Z2

Z 2 |Z2| Z2 |Z2|1Z| Z2
Z 2 |Z2| Z2 |Z2|1Z| Z2
2 2 |2 Z2 |[Z2|1Z2| 2

2 2 |1Z2| Z2 (Z2|1Z| Z2
Z 2 |1Z2| Z2 (Z2|1Z| Z

2 2 |1Z2| Z2 (Z2|1Z| Z

2 2 |1Z2| Z2 (Z2|1Z| Z

2 2 |1Z2| Z2 (Z2I1Z| Z2

2 2 |1Z2| Z2 (Z2|1Z| Z

# = Indicates that the product has been deleted

Y = Indicates that allergen(s) is added directly or indirectly through other ingredients. As declared on product label.
N = Indicates that no allergen(s) or ingredients containing allergens is added to product

* = Indicates that the specific allergen (s) or indicated ingredient (s) is neither added directly to the product nor is used on the same processing line. This allergen is present at the same

manufacturing facility. There is a low risk of cross contamination with the specific allergen (s) or indicated ingredient (s) as indicated on the packaging.

Prepared By: QA Officers

Authorised By: Operational & QA Manager
Date
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Cereals
0 - _
ég(i 7/(;) Amaranth - Puffed Breakfast Cereal N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Multigrain Breakfast O’s with Quinoa — S21911 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Rice O’s Wild berry Flavour — S22241 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Itsy Bitsy Cocoa O’s — S22251 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Miscellaneous
Canned Spaghetti In Tomato Sauce — 02026 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Canned Spirals In Tomato Sauce 220g — 02176 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Alternative Grain Canned Pasta Meal - Spaghetti
With Tomato & Basil — 02059 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Molasses Licorice — 02132 N N N N Y N N N N N N N N
Deli Crackers - Multigrain with Poppyseed — N N N N N N N N N N N N N
S2172
CrispBread
Toasted Corn CrispiBread — S22051 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Toasted Buckwheat CrispiBread — S21961 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
ggg;tgf Multigrain CrispiBread with Quinoa — N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CrispiBread Essential Fibre— S2158 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Toasted Rice CrispiBread — S2236 N N N N N N N N N N N N N

# = Indicates that the product has been deleted

Y = Indicates that allergen(s) is added directly or indirectly through other ingredients. As declared on product label.

N = Indicates that no allergen(s) or ingredients containing allergens is added to product

* = Indicates that the specific allergen (s) or indicated ingredient (s) is neither added directly to the product nor is used on the same processing line. This allergen is present at the same
manufacturing facility. There is a low risk of cross contamination with the specific allergen (s) or indicated ingredient (s) as indicated on the packaging.

Prepared By: QA Officers Authorised By: Operational & QA Manager
Date
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PRODUCT NAME Os8f |68 |0 |2 |6 |& |Fscltd8as82 |02 |2¢g |#58% |6 |O RO
(77]
Soups for Cups
Tomato Soup For Cup — S21138 N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Snack Foods
Toasted Corn Dippers — Original — S2216 N N N N N N N N N N N N

This list is to be used as a guide to select the most suitable products to meet a specific dietary requirement. This guide, in combination with ingredient listing, will assist with your own
discretion of evaluating the suitability of a food for your specific dietary need.

With stringent control programs and product qualifications, the products declaring allergens marked with an N* do not contain the specific ingredients. However, for people with high
sensitivity or that are at risk of anaphylaxis reaction it is safer to avoid these foods.

Roma Food Products provides this information as a guide to assist consumer evaluate suitable foods for their requirement.

Due to occasional changes in packaging, product formulations or operational requirements, this information does in no way implicate Roma Food Products of any due consequences in
choosing a certain food. Roma Food Product stringent quality control processes ensures that all claims and ingredients on the package are correct at all times.

This list is not reflective of the changes that may occur from time to time and consumers should take all care and responsibility to ensure that labels of each product are read thoroughly. If
in doubt, contact Roma Food Products directly.

# = Indicates that the product has been deleted

Y = Indicates that allergen(s) is added directly or indirectly through other ingredients. As declared on product label.

N = Indicates that no allergen(s) or ingredients containing allergens is added to product

* = Indicates that the specific allergen (s) or indicated ingredient (s) is neither added directly to the product nor is used on the same processing line. This allergen is present at the same
manufacturing facility. There is a low risk of cross contamination with the specific allergen (s) or indicated ingredient (s) as indicated on the packaging.

Prepared By: QA Officers Authorised By: Operational & QA Manager

Date




